

Player Waiver/Release

Player Name
Agreed and accepted this day of I agree to the terms and conditions of this waiver to participate in OR Baseball event as a player. I hereby agree to allow OR Baseball, and Test and Train Sports to utilize any pictures and or video of me in any capacity necessary as deemed appropriate by OR Baseball/Test and Train Sports towards the promotion of OR Baseball.
I agree and accept responsibility to provide statements to newspapers, radio shows, TV anchors and all parties from the media that may be covering OR Baseball. I understand any actions that take in a negative capacity can jeopardize my participation with this OR Baseball.
I understand OR Baseball can, at the discretion of the CEO remove me from my participation with OR Baseball at any time as deemed necessary to protect the name and reputation of OR Baseball. I agree to do my best and put forth a good faith effort to represent OR Baseball n the highest regards.
I understand there are risks taking place as a participant that could cause me harm and full accept my participation in OR Baseball knowing there is a chance of injury. I agree to hold OR Baseball harmless for injury resulting from participation in an OR Baseball Event understanding there is no control of accidents that can happen or injury that can take place while participating in an event.
I agree to the participation terms and waive my right to hold OR Baseball harmless for an injury that could occur while a participant of an OR Baseball event. I understand this waiver is available on my OR Baseball digital athlete account hosted on Peak Performance Network platform.
OR Baseball Participant